company after deducting
non-recurring gains and
losses

139,335,035.00 99,427,894.80 99,427,654.80 40.14% 81,756,363.32 81,756,288.78

Net cash flow arising from
operating activities

246,580,438.99 87,698,080.01 87,697,840.01 181.17% 181,729,861.80 181,729,787.26

 At the end of 2008 At the end of 2007

Increase/decrea
se at the end of

this year
compared with
that at the end

of last year (%)

At the end of 2006

  Before adjustment After adjustment
After

adjustment
Before adjustment After adjustment

Total assets 3,683,974,196.77 2,906,088,133.89 2,911,091,112.38 26.55% 2,642,885,690.85 2,647,888,909.34

Owners’
equity(Shareholders’ equity)

627,986,713.06 484,114,112.10 489,117,090.59 28.39% 390,429,533.85 395,432,752.34

Share capital  288,149,400.00 288,149,400.00 288,149,400.00 0.00% 288,149,400.00 288,149,400.00

3.2 Major financial indexes

   Unit: RMB

 2008 2007

Increase/decrease
this year compared

with that of last
year (%)

2006

  Before adjustment After adjustment After adjustment Before adjustment After adjustment

2

Shenzhen Accord Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.   Summary of Annual Report 2008

Basic earnings per share
(RMB/Share)

0.537 0.434 0.434 23.73% 0.278 0.278

Diluted earnings per share
(RMB/Share)

0.537 0.434 0.434 23.73% 0.278 0.278

Basic earnings per share after
deducting non-recurring gains
and losses (RMB/Share)

0.484 0.345 0.345 40.29% 0.284 0.284

Fully diluted return on equity
(%)

24.65% 25.80% 25.54% -0.89% 20.55% 20.29%

Weighted average return on
equity (%)

27.33% 28.26% 27.94% -0.61% 20.03% 19.81%

Fully diluted return on equity
after deducting non-recurring
gains and losses (%)

22.19% 20.54% 20.33% 1.86% 20.94% 20.68%

Weighted average return on
equity after deducting
non-recurring gains and losses
(%)

24.59% 22.49% 22.24% 2.35% 20.41% 20.18%

Net cash flow per share arising
from operating activities
(RMB/Share)

0.856 0.304 0.304 181.58% 0.631 0.631

 At the end of 2008 At the end of 2007

Increase/decrease at

[…]

Gains and losses from the disposal of non-current asset  4,972,517.28

Governmental subsidy calculated into current gains and
losses, while closely related with the business of the
Company, excluding the fixed-amount or fixed-proportion
governmental subsidy according to the unified national
standard

7,054,099.00

Switch back of provision for devaluation of account
receivable which was singly taken devaluation test

4,419,372.88

Other non-operating income and expenditure beside for the
above items

1,046,085.24

Influenced amount of minority shareholders’ gains/losses  -165,852.47

Impact on income tax  -1,854,189.06

Total 15,472,032.87

3.3 Differences between CAS and IAS:

□Applicable   √Inapplicable

3

Shenzhen Accord Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.   Summary of Annual Report 2008

§4. Changes in Share Capital and Particulars about Shareholders
4.1 Statement of change in share capital

   Unit: Share
Before the change Increase/Decrease of this time (+, -) After the change

Amount Proportion

New shares
issued

Bonus
shares

Capitalizati
on of
public
reserve

Others Subtotal Amount Proportion

I. Restricted shares 121,946,607 42.32% -37,966,780 -37,966,780 83,979,827 29.14%

1. State-owned shares

2. State-owned legal
person’s  shares

112,786,386 39.14% -28,814,940 -28,814,940 83,971,446 29.14%

3. Other domestic shares 9,149,046 3.18% -9,149,046 -9,149,046 0 0.00%

Including: Domestic
non-state-owned legal
person’s shares

9,149,046 3.18% -9,149,046 -9,149,046 0 0.00%

Domestic natural person’s
shares

4. Foreign shares

Including: Foreign legal
person’s shares

Foreign natural person’s
shares

5. Senior executives’ shares 11,175 0.00% -2,794 -2,794 8,381 0.00%

II. Unrestricted shares 166,202,793 57.68% 37,966,780 37,966,780 204,169,573 70.86%

1. RMB Ordinary shares  111,317,193 38.63% 37,966,780 37,966,780 149,283,973 51.81%

2. Domestically listed
foreign shares

54,885,600 19.05%   54,885,600 19.05%

3. Overseas listed foreign
shares

4. Others

III. Total shares 288,149,400 100.00%   288,149,400 100.00%

Statement on changes of restricted shares

Unit: Share

Name of
shareholders

Restricted
shares at

year-begin

Restricted
shares released
in current year

Increased
restricted
shares in

current year

Restricted
shares at
year-end

Reason for
restriction

Releasing date

SINOPHARM
Medicine Holding
Co., Ltd.

112,786,386 28,814,940 0 83,971,446
Share Merger

Reform
May 16, 2008

Shenzhen Baoan
District Shiyan
Town Economic
and Development
Corporation

9,149,046 9,149,046 0 0
Share Merger

Reform
May 16, 2008

Total 121,935,432 37,963,986 0 83,971,446 － －

4.2 Particulars about shares held by the top ten shareholders and the top ten shareholders with

4

Shenzhen Accord Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.   Summary of Annual Report 2008

unrestricted conditions
Unit: Share

Total shareholders 18,022

Particulars about shares held by the top ten shareholders

Names of shareholders
Nature of

shareholder
Proportion of

share held
Amount of
share held

Amount of restricted
shares held

Shares pledged or
frozen

SINOPHARM MEDICINE
HOLDING CO., LTD.

State-owned
legal person

39.14% 112,786,386 83,971,446 0

BANK OF CHINA －